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Nursing Informatics Specialty Curriculum Plan and Required Hours (2-Year, Part Time)  

Semester Course Number and Name Credit 
Hours 

Didactic 
Clock 
Hours 

Seminar 
Clock 
Hours 

Clinical 
Clock 
Hours 

Lab 
Clock 
Hours 

Total 
Clock 
Hours 

Fall 1 NURS 6411 Foundations of Leadership 3 42       42 

  
NURS 6710  Fundamentals of Nursing Informatics-

NI Professional Formation 1 
3 42       42 

  Semester Total 6 84 0 0 0 84 
  

Spring 1 NURS 6025 Applied Quality Improvement and 
Patient Safety 

3 28    70   98 

 NURS 6720 Theories, Frameworks and Models 
Supporting Informatics Practice-NI 
Professional Formation 2 

3 42 

      

42 

  Semester Total 6 70 0 70 0 140 
  

Summer 1 NURS 6410 Design Thinking and Innovation Health 3 28 
 

70   98 

 
NURS 6723 Nursing Informatics and the 

Information System Lifecycle 
3 42     

  
42 

    Semester Total 6 70 0 70 0 140 
  

Fall 2 NURS 6727 Data and Database Skills in Nursing 3 42       42 

 
NURS 6732 Designing, Planning and Managing 

Scalable Projects 
3 28   70   98 

  Semester Total 6 70 0 70 0 140 
  

Spring 2 NURS 6715  Nursing Informatics Practicum I 3 14   140   154 
  NURS 6728 Transforming Care with Data 3 28   70    98 

  Semester Total 6 42 0 210 0 252 
  

Summer 2 NURS 6730 Advanced Concepts of Informatics-NI 
Professional Formation 3 

3 42       42 

  NURS 6795  Nursing Informatics Practicum II 3 14   140   154 
  Semester Total 6 56 0 140 0 196 
  Program Total 36 392 0 560 0 952 
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PMC in Nursing Informatics Post Master’s Certificate Option, Fall Admission 

Semester Course Number and Name Credit 
Hours 

Fall NURS 6727 Data and Database Skills in Nursing 3  
NURS 6732 Designing, Planning and Managing Scalable Projects  3 

  
Spring NURS 6720 Theories, Frameworks and Models Supporting Informatics Practice-NI Professional Formation 2 3 
  NURS 6728 Transforming Care with Data 3 

 
Summer NURS 6723 Nursing Informatics and the Information System Lifecycle 3 
 NURS 6730 Advanced Concepts of Informatics-NI Professional Formation 3 3 

 Total Hours 18 
 
 
PMC in Nursing Informatics Post Master’s Certificate Option, Spring Admission 

Semester Course Number and Name Credit 
Hours 

Spring NURS 6720 Theories, Frameworks and Models Supporting Informatics Practice-NI Professional Formation 2 3 
  NURS 6728 Transforming Care with Data 3 

  
Summer NURS 6723 Nursing Informatics and the Information System Lifecycle 3 
 NURS 6730 Advanced Concepts of Informatics-NI Professional Formation 3 3 

 
Fall NURS 6727 Data and Database Skills in Nursing 3 
 NURS 6732 Designing, Planning and Managing Scalable Projects  3 

 Total Hours 18 
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